

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING LOCAL INCOME TAX

Please take notice that members of the Monroe County Council, as members of the Local Income Tax Council, will convene on Monday, August 31, 2020, at 5:30 p.m.. The purpose of the meeting is to propose and vote upon an allocation of Public Safety Local Income Tax dollars to Fire Departments that are operated by or serve political subdivisions not otherwise entitled to receive a distribution of Public Safety Local Income Tax dollars, pursuant to Indiana Code 6-3.6-6-8.

Members of the Stinesville Town Council, ("Stinesville"), the Ellettsville Town Council ("Town Council") and Members of the City of Bloomington Common Council ("Common Council"), who are also voting members of the Local Income Tax Council, are invited to attend; therefore, this meeting Notice shall serve as public notice that the members of the Town Council and Common Council may meet at this date and time.

This meeting will take place via Zoom. Zoom meeting information will be forwarded at a later date. This meeting is open to the public.

Journal)	
<u>H-T</u>)	FYI
WGCL)	
CATS TV)	
B Square Beacon)	

Posted this 19th day of August, 2020. Notice is provided to the above-stated media outlets.

This NOTICE shall also be published ONE time on August 21, 2020 in the Herald Times Newspaper, in accordance with Indiana Code 5-3-1 et seq.

Martha Selk Monroe County Legal Department For questions or concerns, please call 812-349-2525